A
0
5
10
10
5
10
0
0
5
10
10
512
0(
O
pt
im
al
cl
am
pi
ng
ar
ea
)
75
LR
E
T
O
il-
a
ir
o
u
tle
t j
oi
nt
P
ip
e
fit
tin
g
8,
H
ol
e:
G
1/
8
LR
1/
LR
2
O
il-
a
ir
in
le
t
of
re
a
r
be
ar
in
g
P
ip
e
fit
tin
g
4,
H
ol
e:
M
5
LF
1/
LF
2
O
il-
a
ir
in
le
t
of
fr
o
n
t b
ea
rin
g
P
ip
e
fit
tin
g
4,
H
ol
e:
M
5
W
A
IN
C
o
o
lin
g
w
a
te
r
in
le
t
P
ip
e
fit
tin
g
10
,H
ol
e:
G
1/
4
W
A
O
U
T
C
o
o
lin
g
w
a
te
r
ou
tle
t
P
ip
e
fit
tin
g
10
,H
ol
e:
G
1/
4
A
S
S
e
a
lin
g
ai
r
E
C
P
o
w
e
r
ca
b
le
 a
nd
T
h
e
rm
is
to
rs
 in
 c
oi
l
P
ip
e
fit
tin
g
6,
H
ol
e:
G
1/
8
C
a
b
le
 le
ng
th
:1
m
N
.W
23
.5
kg
G
.W
28
.5
kg
M
E
A
S
55
0×
25
0×
25
0m
m
IN
F
R
A
N
O
R
 D
G
Z
M
-1
20
42
/1
5A
-D
W
Q
S
G
Z
M
98
(3
)-
00
0-
D
Y
LF
2
E
C
LR
1
LR
2
W
A
IN
W
A
O
U
T
A
S
LF
1
LR
E
T
T
he
po
si
tio
n
ne
ed
to
be
ve
rt
ic
al
ly
do
w
nw
ar
d
0.
00
5
A
S
W
38
0.001A
0.
00
1
A
45
15
0 34
4
+0.007
23+0.002
0
M22×1.5
43 -0.005
120-0.022
-0.10
120-0.15
9 9.
5
17
.5
40
31
1.
5
1
Spindle Technical Specifications
Spindle model DGZM-12042/15A-DWQS
Items Parameters Note
Motor Type Asynchronous
Poles 4
Voltage (V) 380
Rated Power (S1-100%) (kW) 15
Rated Torque (S1-100%) (Nm) 6.1
Rated Current (S1-100%) (A) 30.8
Rated Power (S6-40%) (kW) 22.5 ts=2 min
Rated Torque (S6-40%) (Nm) 9.2 ts=2 min
Rated Current (S6-40%) (A) 46.2 ts=2 min
Max. speed (rpm) 42000
Rated speed (rpm) 24000
Isolation Resistance (MΩ) ≥500
Grounding Check (Ω) ≤1.5
Tool interface
Straight hole and screw thread
Φ23-M22×1.5
Cone Radial Run-out (mm) ≤0.001
Axial Run-out(mm) ≤0.001
Testing bar radial run-out (100mm) (mm) ≤0.005
Bearing’s lubrication Oil-air lubrication
Axial stiffness (N/μm) ≥120
Radial stiffness (N/μm) ≥100
Vibration (mm/s) ≤1.0
Spindle Coolant Medium Water
2
Cooling Power Demand (kW) 3.0
Coolant Flow (L/min) 4-6
Air Sealing (MPa)  0.15
Motor temperature sensor KTY and PTC
Installation direction Horizontal
N.W (kg) 23.5
G.W (kg) 28.5
Package size (mm) 550×250×250
3
Power and Torque Diagram
Model: DGZM-12042／15A-DWQS
Power Diagram (Cycle time:2 min)
Torque Diagram (Cycle time:2 min)
S1-Power:15kW
S6-Powe:22.5kW
Peak Power:35kW
0,00
6,00
12,00
18,00
24,00
30,00
36,00
42,00
P
o
w
e
r[
k
W
]
Speed[rpm]
Power:S1-100% Power:S6-40% Peak power
S1-Torque:6.1N.m
S6-Torque:9.2N.m
Peak Torque:15.3N.m
0,00
2,00
4,00
6,00
8,00
10,00
12,00
14,00
16,00
18,00
T
o
rq
u
e
[N
.m
]
Speed[rpm]
Torque:S1-100%  Torque:S6-40% Peak torque